| e e e ksl
—— £ OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
S ETTRGUTRT MGG TEATION NG |3 CFTECTIVE DATE |

.

. *PA-RES-87-066 dtd 9/7/90

« Twinty Three (23) . SEP 2 ; 1950
ESsULO BY

3 ADMINISTERED BY (If other then Item 6)
gt b ki coot |

coot
U.S. Nuclear Requlatory Commission
Division of Coriracts & Property Management SR .

washington, D.C. 20555

T NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRALCTOR (No., street, county, Stale ond ZiF Code] W) [PA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Battelle Columbus Laboratory
505 King Avenue 66l DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Columbus OH 43201-2693
10A. ngoHcAYION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NRC-04-87-066
106 OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE TFACT ITY CODE 2/12/87
11 _THIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D is extended, D is not ex:

[j The above numbered solicifation is amended as set forth in liem 14, The hour and date specilied tor receipt of Otfers
of the folloving methods

ot ol this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one

{a) By completing ltems B and 15 and réurning ... copies of *he amendment; (b) By acknowlesging receipnt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (¢) By separate letter o (elagram which inchudes a reference 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE MOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN HREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER 1t by viriue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by tlegram or
letier  provided each ielegram or leiter Maley reference 10 the soligitation and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specified

12 TACCOUNTING AND APPROPHIATION DATA (If required)

AFPN_No.: 31X0300.600  B&R No.: 0601923020 FIN No.: D15350 OAl LGATE: $60.000.00
13 THIS iTEAT APPLIES ONLY TO MOZFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

1T MODIE1E8 THE CONTRACT,ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM |4 ARE MAD

Ofters must ack nowledge rece

£ IN THE CON-

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 (SSUED PURSUANT 10

v TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104

8. THE ABOVE NUMBE RLD CONTRACTJORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ai changes in paying office.
x appropriation date, ¢lc J)SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR a3 103(b)

T TrIE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREENENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

0. OTHER (Specify typv of modiliceon end authority)

————

E. IMPORTANT: Conuacuorxg is N0t E] is required 1o sign this document and return .. COPIEs 10 the issuing office
TA DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MOOFICATION (Organized by UCK section headings, including Tolicitation/contract subjevt maller where feasidle.)

See page 2

Excep! 3% DrOvided herewn, all 1erms and o ahons of the gocument referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretotore changed, remaing unchanged and in tull torce

ang eftect.
T5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGHER [Ty or pant)

T6A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRAC TING OFFICER (Type or print)

7 Sharon Bell, Contracting Officer
T8, CONTHACTOR/OFFERON I:sc. DATE SIGMED | 168, UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C OATE SIGNED

| av sl ST )&/é W 9?/ /90

Sl tSignatury of Coontracting Offievr)

ISi@nutuey ol pvesan gutfioariive ) $
NSN 7540.01:152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REYV. 10 &
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE SOO092BO1 21 OGS Prescribed by GSA
g *OOYZB0121 00%21 FAR (48 CFR) 5).24)

FOR CONTK
NRC=04~87-06& FDR



Contract No. NRC-04-87-066
Modification No. 23
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the
amourt of $50,000.00 and to change the Project Manager for the overall
contract. Acccrdingly, the contract is hereby modified to read as follows:

Subsection G.1, Consideration, Paragraph B. 1., deleted in its entirety
and the following Paragraph B. 1s substituted in lieu thereof:

“B. The total funds currently obligated and available for issuance of
individual task orders under this contract are $3,234,406.00."

Section G.5, Project Officer is revised to read as follows:

"Name and Mail Code: Bharat Agrawal
Gffice Address: Divisicn of System Research, RES
Telephone Number: (301) 49-23560"

A1l other terms and conditions, including the contract ceiling amount of
$4,059,826.00, remain unchanged.



